INTEGRATIVE MEDICAL RESEARCH AWARD

Excellence in Integrative Medicine RESEARCH AWARD ANNOUNCEMENT

PURPOSE

The European Society of Integrative Medicine (ESIM) is announcing the innovative "Excellence in Integrative Medicine Research Award". This international prize will recognize innovative and excellent scientific projects in the field of integrative medicine (cooperation of conventional and complementary medicine). Two different categories will be rewarded with 2.500 Euro each: one focusing on basic research, and the other focusing on clinical research.

AWARD

To qualify for this award, nominators must submit one scientific manuscript either published or accepted for publication in an indexed peer-reviewed journal during the years 2023 or 2024. Deadline for manuscript submission is June 9, 2024. Please send the nominated manuscript to esim@charite.de accompanied by a brief one-page statement in common English for the general audience describing why this scientific work should be awarded and a brief Curriculum vitae of the nominated author(s). The award winning manuscripts will be selected by an independent committee of international scientists upon the following three criteria: innovation, level of relevance and scientific excellence. The Award ceremony will take place in Madrid, Spain during the 16th European Congress

for Integrative Medicine November 15-17, 2024 https://ecim24madrid.com/en/



The aim of the European Society of Integrative Medicine is the advancement of science, research, education and further training, support for medical care and providing advice on policy in the realm of integrative medicine. This includes holding scientific events and conducting dialogue with professional health care and public health associations and institutions.